

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs



110931—Egg Patty

Category: **Meat/Meat Alternate**



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is Grade A, AA, or Nest-Run frozen, fully-cooked, scrambled, round patty processed from pasteurized whole eggs with a color stabilizer. Egg patties will be 3.25—3.5 inches in diameter and are packaged 25 pounds per case and shipped in plastic-lined cardboard containers. This item is shipped frozen.

CREDITING/YIELD

- One case of egg patties yields approximately 300—320 1.25 ounce portions.
- CN Crediting: 1 egg patty (1.25 ounces) yields 1 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

- Egg patties can be used to make breakfast sandwiches or used as a foundation to make breakfast tacos.
- For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit the [Institute of Child Nutrition](#) or USDA's [Team Nutrition](#).

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

- For more information on safe storage and cooking temperatures, and safe handling practices please refer to: [Developing a School Food Safety Program Based on the Process Approach to HACCP Principles](#).

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 patty (35 g)/1 MMA egg patty

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

Total Fat 6g

Saturated Fat 1.5g

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 125mg

Sodium 110mg

Total Carbohydrate 1g

Dietary Fiber 0g

Sugars 0g

Protein 3g

Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels

Allergen Information: Contains eggs and may contain milk. Please refer to allergen statement on the outside of the product package for vendor-specific information. For more information, please contact the product manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the product's Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-specific information.



Hadley Farms Nutrition Label

134 Whole Grain Margarine Croissant FC Sliced 1.25 oz

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	%DV*	Amount/serving	%DV*
	Serv. Size 1 croissant (35g) Serv. Per Cont. 210 Calories 110 Fat Cal. 40	Total Fat 4.5g	7%	Total Carb. 15g
	Sat. Fat 2g	10%	Fiber 1g	6%
	<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g		Sugars 1g	
	Cholest. 0mg	0%	Protein 3g	
	Sodium 150mg	6%		
*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	Vitamin A 4%	• Vitamin C 2%	• Calcium 2%	• Iron 4%

INGREDIENTS:

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Soybean Lecithin [Soy], Mono & Diglycerides, Artificial Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate added), Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Non Fat Dry Milk Powder (Non Fat Dry Milk, Whey), Yeast and Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate) for Leavening, Dough Conditioner (DATEM, Calcium Sulfate, Soybean Oil, Enzyme, Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine), Vital Wheat Gluten, Eggs, Malt Powder (Malted Barley, Dextrose), Natural Butter Powder (Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Propylene Glycol), Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives).

9.95g Whole grain per Roll (51%)
9.56g Enriched grain per Roll (49%)
1.0 OZ EQ per Roll

ALLERGY INFORMATION:

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat